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TEST RESULT

Module Code
ECG3 LEAD
P1
P2
SpO2
coz

- MODULE I}M'ORMATION -
Module Tlpe

CF
CF
CF
CF
CF

- SETUP DATA -

No of leads
J

I
I

I
1

PowerUpDelayTime :2
Stop at new module : No
Multiple Protective Earth Tests : No
ProtectiveEarthtestcurrent : 25 A

Stopafternewpowercoufig :No
Stop before new power config : No
Multiple Enclosure Tests :No
Ext€rnal lsolating Transformer : No

Supply Voltage
N-G
L.G
L-N

Current ConsumPtion

Protective Earth

Insulating Resisiance
Applied Part-Case
Applied Part-Case
Applied Pad-Case
AppliedPart{ase
Applied Part-Case
Mains-Case

Earth Leakage Current
OS
NC
OS.RM
NC.RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC.RM

200 mft

0,3 V
228,'7 V
228,5V

188 mA

40 mO

>200 Mc)
>200 Mc)
>200 Mo
>200 Mc)
>200 Mg)
>200 MQ

148 pA
84 pA

147 gtA
83 pA

o p A
0 trA

84 pA
0 trA
o p A

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 trrA
500 pA
100 pA



Enclosure Leakage Current (continued)
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module :COZ,Lead:7
OS, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OS, Module :P2,Lead:5
OS, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OS, Module ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
NC, Module :CO2,Lead:1
NC, Module: SpO2, Lead:6
NC, Module: P2, Lead:5
NC, Module : Pl, Lead: 4
NC. Module ECG 3 LEAD, Lead:3
OE, Module: CO2, Lead:7
OE, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE, Module: P2, Lead:5
OE, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OE, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
OS-RM, Module : CO2,Lead' : 7
OS-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OS-RM, Module : P2,I-naA : 5
OS*RM, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OS-RM, Module ECG3 LEAD,Lead:3
NC-RM, Module :CO2, Lead:7
NC-RM, Module : SPO2, Lead : 6
NC-RM, Module : P2,Lead : 5
NC-RM, Module : Pl, Lead: 4
NC-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead: 3
OE-RM, Module : COZ,Lead : 7
OE-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE-RM, Module: P2, Lead:5
OE-RM, Module: Pl, fead:4
0E-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3

Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module :CA,Lead: ALL
SFC, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC, Module : P2, Lead: A.LL
SFC, Module: Pl, Lead: ALL
SFC, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : ALL
SFC-RM, Module :CO2, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module : SPO2, Lead : ALL
SFC-RM, Module :P2,1*ad: ALL
SFC-RM, Module : Pl, Lead : ALL
SFC-RM, Module ECG 3 LEAD, Lead: ALL

Patient Auxiliary Current AC
OS, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
NC, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lea<l: 3
OE, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead: 3
OS-RM, Module: ECG 3 LEAD, Lead
NC-RM, Module; ECG 3 LEAD, Lead
OE-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead

Patient AuxiHary Current DC
OS, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
NC, Module: ECG 3 LEAD, Lead:3
OE, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
OS-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead
NC-RM, Module: ECG 3 LEAD, Lead
OE-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead

Patient Leakage Current DC
0S, Module ;COZ,Lead:7
OS, Module : SpO2, Lead: 6
OS, Module: P2, Lead:5
OS, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OS, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
NC. Module :COZ.Lead: 7

J

J

2

J

J

3

500 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA

83 pA

o p A
o p A
0 pA
0 pA
o p A
o p A
o p A
0 trA
o p A
7 v A
3 p A
2tta
2vA
2 ttA
7 ttA
o p A
0 ttA
o p A
0 ttA
o p A
0 trA
0 trA
o p A
o p A
7 p A
3 pA
3 pA
3 ttA
2 ttA
7 ttA

4pA
4pA
3 pA
3 trA

10 pA
4 trA
4ttA
3 p A
2ttA

10 pA

o p A
7 ttA
7 ttA
o p A
7 ttA
7 v A

o p A
0 pA
o p A
o p A
o p A
0 trA

o p A
o p A
o p A
0 trA
o p A
o p A
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Patient Leakage Current DC (continued)
NC, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC, Module: P2, Lead:5
NC, Module : Pl, Lead :4
NC, Module: ECG 3 LEAD, Lead:3

l0 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
10 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

o p A
0 trA
o p A
0 trA
o p A
o p A
o p A
0 pA
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
0 pA
o p A
o p A
0 trA
0 trA
opA
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A
o p A

OE, Module
OE, Module
OE, Module
OE, Module

CO2,Lead:7
SpO2, Learl: 6
P2, Lead : 5
Pl, Lead : 4

OE, Module : ECG 3 LEAD, Lead : 3
OS-RM, Module : CO2,Lead : 7
OS-RM, Module : SpO2, Lead: 6
OS-RM, Module : P2,I*ad. : 5
OS-RM, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OS-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAQ Lead : 3
NC-RM, Module : CO2, I-ee,d : 7
NC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC-RM, Module: P2,I"ead: 5
NC-RM, Module : Pl, Lead: 4
NC-RM, Module: ECG3 LEAD, Lead:3
OE-RM, Module : CO2,Lead : 7
OE-RM, Module: SpO2, Lead: 6
OE-RM, ModulE : P2, Lead : 5
OE-RM, Module: Pl, Lead:4
OE-RM, Module : ECG 3 LEAD' Lead : 3

***** ulllT PASSED TEST! *****

Remark:
modul MMS M3001A v.d. DE632F1899
modul M3014A v.d. DE524M63|

Signature :


